
LIST OF EMPANELLED ARBITRATORS AS ON 04-12-2021 
 

S. 
No. 

Fellowship 
No. Name Place Branch Email ID 

1 F-0002 Er.O.P.Goel New Delhi Civil opgoel1935@gmail.com 

2 F-0413 Er.Rakesh Misra Ghaziabad Civil aarmisra@yahoo.com 

3 F-0030 Er.G.S.Mann Ludhiana Civil manngs2005@yahoo.com 

4 F-0472 Er.R.N.Malhotra Gurgaon Civil rnmalhotra2003@rediffmail.com 

5 F-0675 Er.Ashwani Kumar Nagar New Delhi Civil aknagar49@gmail.com 

6 F-0409 Er.Gauri Shankar Dubey New Delhi Civil gsddm1950@gmail.com 

7 F-0423 Er.Vinod Kumar Noida Metallurgical vinod1955@rediffmail.com, 
vkumar2901@gmail.com 

8 F-0742 Er.K.K.Gupta New Delhi Civil keshav58@rediffmail.com 

9 F-0650 Er.Rajesh Bisaria Bhopal Civil rhbisaria@yahoo.co.in 

10 F-0380 Er.Krishna Kant New Delhi Civil kantk45@hotmail.com, 
kantk45@gmail.com 

11 F-0392 Er.Om Prakash Gaddhyan Gurgaon Civil opgaddhyan@gmail.com 

12 F-0754 Er.Nand Lal Singh Noida Civil nlsingh3@gmail.com 

13 F-0165 Er.S.Nagabhushana Rao Hyderabad Civil drsnr2002@yahoo.co.in 

14 F-0508 Er.K.Sekar Chennai Civil ksekar_alhw@yahoo.com 

15 F-0836 Er.Subodh Kumar Jain Pune Civil skjaindir@gmail.com 

16 F-0381 Er.G.C.Kabi New Delhi Civil gckabi@yahoo.co.in, 
gckabi@gmail.com 

17 F-0457 Er.V.S.Rao Visakhapatnam Mechanical vemuri_srao@yahoo.co.in, 
vsrao98@gmail.com 

18 F-0049 Prof (Er) O.P.Gupta Delhi Civil eropguptavsm@yahoo.com 



19 F-0861 Er.Rajiv Kumar Pune Civil rajivkr5y@gmail.com 

20 F-0631 Er.Sunil Vishnupant Mane Pune Civil sunilvmane13@gmail.com, 
sunilvmane@hotmail.com 

21 F-0870 Dr.Mahesh Kumar Gurugram Civil maheshkp60@gmail.com 

22 F-0848 Er. Brig. Neeraj Parashar Haryana Civil parasharneeraj@hotmail.com 

23 F-0397 Er.K.K.Gupta Haryana Civil kkgupta@lntecc.com 

24 F-0481 Er.M.C.T.Pareva Delhi Civil mctpfeb05@rediffmail.com 

25 F-0436 Er.Ramesh Kumar Gupta New Delhi Civil gkramesh38@gmail.com 

26 F-0903 Dr.Shyam Bihari Saraswat New Delhi Electrical saraswat54@hotmail.com 

27 F-0890 Er.Vinay Kumar Delhi Civil vkce2008@yahoo.com 

28 F-0849 Er.Ram Kumar Gupta  Noida Civil rkgv@hotmail.com 

29 F-0919 Er.Shishir Gupta New Delhi Industrial Engg. shishir@lawgate.in 

30 F-0674 Er.Munindra Kumar Tyagi Uttar Pradesh Civil tyagimk@gmail.com 

31 F-0958 Er.Harish Kumar Srivastava Delhi Civil hks17@rediffmail.com 

32 F-0921 Er.Arvind Kumar Nagpal Delhi Electrical nagpalak@hotmail.com 

33 F-0902 Er.Akhilesh Kumar  Delhi Civil er.akhilesh@yahoo.co.in 

34 F-0450 Er.Dineshwar Gaur New Delhi Civil dgus65@gmail.com 

35 F-0759 Er.Upendra Malik New Delhi Civil upendra.malik@gmail.com 

36 F-0993 Dr.Jogatjyoti Bhattacharyya New Delhi Civil jjbhatta@gmail.com 

37 F-0253 Er.Dayal Sarup Sachdev New Delhi Civil dss1949@gmail.com 

38 F-0419 Er.Vishv Ratan Bansal Delhi Civil vishvratan@yahoo.comz 

39 F-0979 Er.Gaurav Bhalla Delhi Electrical gaurav1bhalla@gmail.com 


